
2024 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-31   Conf: 8-19   Home: 11-12   Away: 4-19   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (244), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Campos (1), Wambolt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Sierra (4), Love (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-144), Love (33-38),
Cole (29-33), Hillier (21-27), Wayman (17-22), Sierra (9-12), Fournier (7-10), Richardson (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Allen, Ericka .308 24-23 65 10 20 1 1 0 9 23 .354 6 0 14 1 .366 0 4 1-2 21 0 0 1.000
18 Wayman, Faith .290 43-39 100 8 29 11 1 2 20 48 .480 23 1 11 0 .424 1 0 2-2 82 10 1 .989
23 Wambolt, Haleigh .278 31-27 72 8 20 2 1 0 9 24 .333 1 6 5 1 .329 3 4 5-6 35 1 0 1.000
25 Hubbard, Halliday .270 38-28 63 10 17 2 2 0 4 23 .365 8 3 13 0 .373 1 7 4-7 55 2 4 .934
17 Steelman, Madison .256 40-32 90 19 23 5 0 0 7 28 .311 11 0 29 0 .333 1 2 15-17 46 0 2 .958
8 Ferreira, Alyssa .241 31-19 54 11 13 1 0 0 7 14 .259 5 2 12 0 .323 1 3 5-5 22 0 2 .917
34 Tennant, Hannah .235 45-45 119 9 28 3 0 3 18 40 .336 8 5 20 2 .306 2 0 0-0 274 8 0 1.000
1 Dumlao, Tierra .196 25-20 51 9 10 1 0 0 8 11 .216 6 0 11 2 .276 1 3 0-0 37 28 7 .903
9 Krstic, Suzi .194 46-46 124 15 24 4 1 0 9 30 .242 15 2 27 0 .289 1 6 5-5 76 75 13 .921
24 Kenworthy, Taylor .158 32-32 76 16 12 1 1 0 7 15 .197 7 1 20 0 .235 1 2 4-5 45 51 19 .835
15 Richardson, Violet .358 20-20 53 7 19 8 0 2 7 33 .623 8 1 11 0 .444 1 1 2-5 16 29 10 .818
4 Hilton, Breanna .357 15-12 28 2 10 1 0 0 4 11 .393 6 0 6 0 .471 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Johnson, Gracelyn .205 29-13 39 5 8 0 0 0 1 8 .205 1 0 12 0 .225 0 1 0-2 17 1 1 .947
21 Haley, Molly .192 16-7 26 0 5 2 0 0 4 7 .269 1 0 7 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
6 Cole, Emily .160 32-22 25 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .160 3 1 6 0 .276 0 0 1-1 11 36 1 .979
22 Campos, Kiley .135 23-17 37 3 5 2 0 0 5 7 .189 3 0 14 0 .200 0 3 2-2 20 36 9 .862
0 Fetters, Mandy .118 14-4 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 5 0 5 0 .318 0 0 0-0 20 3 2 .920
13 Sierra, Michelle .111 14-6 18 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .111 1 1 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 11 5 2 .889
10 Love, Montanah .059 30-21 34 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 .059 7 1 15 0 .238 0 0 0-2 72 5 5 .939
12 Fournier, Emma .000 19-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
Totals .232 46-46 1092 147 253 44 7 7 121 332 .304 126 24 248 6 .321 13 37 47-62 868 324 84 .934
Opponents .295 46-46 1213 227 358 55 22 18 198 511 .421 102 33 152 4 .361 17 36 59-72 891 333 46 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Richardson, Violet 1.75 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 .188 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cole, Emily 2.83 10-14 31 21 20 2-0 1 153.1 156 95 62 45 93 24 9 10 .255 11 15 0 11 19
12 Fournier, Emma 5.06 3-3 18 8 1 1-0 0 54.0 81 47 39 15 20 16 3 3 .342 6 16 0 3 5
4 Hilton, Breanna 5.25 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 1 3 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 1
5 Hillier, Liz 5.30 2-13 19 16 6 0-0 0 76.2 115 79 58 38 37 14 10 4 .336 12 2 0 3 11
Totals 3.90 15-31 72 46 27 3 1 289.1 358 227 161 102 152 55 22 18 .295 29 33 0 17 36
Opponents 2.69 31-15 79 46 21 11 5 297.0 253 147 114 126 248 44 7 7 .232 37 24 0 13 37



2024 Bushnell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Tennant, Hannah 282 274 8 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wambolt, Haleigh 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Allen, Ericka 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wayman, Faith 93 82 10 1 .989 0 17 5 .773 0 0
6 Cole, Emily 48 11 36 1 .979 1 29 4 .879 0 0
17 Steelman, Madison 48 46 0 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Gracelyn 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Love, Montanah 82 72 5 5 .939 0 33 5 .868 2 0
25 Hubbard, Halliday 61 55 2 4 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Krstic, Suzi 164 76 75 13 .921 5 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fetters, Mandy 25 20 3 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ferreira, Alyssa 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dumlao, Tierra 72 37 28 7 .903 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fournier, Emma 10 2 7 1 .900 0 7 3 .700 0 0
13 Sierra, Michelle 18 11 5 2 .889 1 9 3 .750 4 0
21 Haley, Molly 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hillier, Liz 30 2 24 4 .867 0 21 6 .778 0 0
22 Campos, Kiley 65 20 36 9 .862 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kenworthy, Taylor 115 45 51 19 .835 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Richardson, Violet 55 16 29 10 .818 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Hilton, Breanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1276 868 324 84 .934 26 118 26 .819 6 0
Opponents 1270 891 333 46 .964 24 94 29 .764 11 0


